CH 8415.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NKT, LLC		112/14/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homecrest Outdoor Living, LLC		
Street Address:	1250 Homecrest Ave.		
City:	Wadena		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56482		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	72466920	HOMECREST		
Serial Number:	73128886	COMFORT TRAP		
Serial Number:	73320709	Н		
Serial Number:	73701730	CRESTMARK INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	73701731	CRESTMARK INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	74071182	SUNBLOCK		
Serial Number:	75050685	REST ASSURED, IT'S HOMECREST		
Serial Number:	75050686	THE MOST COMFORTABLE CUSTOMERS UNDER THE SUN		
Serial Number:	75050687			
Serial Number:	75552263	SUN CREATIONS		
Serial Number:	76503680	KAREN ASHLEY		
Serial Number:	76522277	KAREN ASHBY		
Serial Number:	78161045	SENSATION		
Serial Number:	78422107	HOMECREST TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0719

900096209

Serial Number:	78422124	HC	
Serial Number:	78456670	SWIVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)903-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2069038839

Email: haggerty.patchen@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Ave., Ste. 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	484049-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty	
Signature:	/pmh/	
Date:	01/11/2008	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed Amendment - Homecrest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0720 2606455-2







MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

READ THE INSTRUCTI	ONS BEFORE COMPLETIN	G THI	IS FORM	FILIN	G FEE \$35.00
1. Name of Company:	NKT, LLC				J
	List the name of this compan	y prio	r to filing this amendment.		
	S [*] The articles of organization PTIONS AS APPLY. COMPL ED TO THAT OPTION				
2. The company name is	s changed to: (see instruction	ns in N	No. 2 on the reverse side prior	r to completing)	
Homecrest Outdoor	Living, LLC				
3 The registered office	address is changed to:				
SAME				MN	
Complete Street Address (P.O. Box is Una	or Rural Route and Rural Roacceptable)	oute B	lox Number City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is	s changed to:	5.	The duration changed to:		
SAME			SAME		
6. Business mailing addr SAME	ess: (if different from register	ed offi	ice address)		
Address			City		ZIP Code
7. The articles of organiza ARTICLE ONE NAME	ation are otherwise amended	as fo	llows:	STATE OF MIDEPARTMENT FILE	D
The name of the Con	npany shall be Homecrest (Outdo	oor Living, LLC	Whanke Secretary	a
his amendment and I furth	n approved pursuant to Minne ner certify that I understand the Statutes Section 609.48 as if	nat by	signing this amendment, I ar	n subject to the	thorized to execute penalties of perjury
Original Signature	Joy Sandi				
Name of contact person fo	r this LLC Toni M. San	din, C	Organizer		
and telephone number	701-235-6000				

bus66 Amendment of Articles of Organization for a LLC Rev. 5-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0721